

Financial Evaluation Committee

NAME OF WORK: "Hiring of Event Management Agency for celebration of AAI Foundation Day on 1st April 2024".

Tender ID No.: 2024_AAI_190188_1

Sl. No.	Name	Designation
1	P. C. Khandelwal	Asstt. Gen. Mgr. (E-C)-IMU
2	Manmohan Singh	Manager (Fin.)

Government eProcurement System Created By: Prem Chand Khandelwal Created Date/Time: 21-Mar-2024 12:49 PM Tender Title: Hiring of Event Management Agency for celebration of AAI Foundation Day on 1st April 2024. Tender ID: 2024_AAI_190188_1																		
Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (E-C)-IMU																		
Name of Work: Hiring of Event Management Agency for celebration of AAI Foundation Day on 1st April 2024.																		
Contract No: 2024_AAI_190188_1																		
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)																		
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Eksaath Events Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-07AADCE0964F1ZU) BID ID -685667	Axis Communications (GSTN-07AAKFA1599G1ZA) BID ID -686519		Pine Tree Pictures Pvt LTd(GSTN-NA)--686786		Expression 360 Services India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)--686600		Sagacious Advertising & Marketing(GSTN-NA)--682469		ARICA(GSTN-NA)--686745		Centum Advertising Private Limited(GSTN-NA)--686317		
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Chairman's Dinner- Foundation Day Celebration, Venue AAI Club, New Delhi, Dated: 31st March, 2024																	
1.10	Artists along with orchestra/ band (including travelling, lodging and boarding and all ground support) to be available between 06:30 to 10:00 PM or till the end of the program.																	
1.20	Vineet raghuvanshi	1.00	Each	100.00	40000.00	40000.00	100000.00	100000.00	85000.00	85000.00	93500.00	93500.00	60000.00	60000.00	80000.00	80000.00	50000.00	50000.00
1.30	Alisha Arora	1.00	Each	100.00	40000.00	40000.00	175000.00	175000.00	175000.00	175000.00	1540000.00	1540000.00	135000.00	135000.00	70000.00	70000.00	125000.00	125000.00
1.40	Nidhi Rastogi	1.00	Each	10.00	40000.00	40000.00	350000.00	350000.00	75000.00	75000.00	1320000.00	1320000.00	70000.00	70000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00
1.50	Maithili Thakur	1.00	Each	10.00	800000.00	800000.00	800000.00	800000.00	900000.00	900000.00	1700000.00	1700000.00	700000.00	700000.00	650000.00	650000.00	750000.00	750000.00
2.00	Emcee/ Anchor (including travelling, lodging and boarding and all ground support) from afternoon till the end of the program. (Note : One Artist & one Emcee/Anchor will be engaged from above Three names. The name of selected Artist & Emcee/Anchor will be informed before opening of financial bid. The tender will be evaluated on the basis of rate of selected Artist & Emcee/Anchor.)																	
2.10	Priyanka Bhalla	1.00	Each	10.00	40000.00	40000.00	65000.00	65000.00	75000.00	75000.00	100000.00	100000.00	50000.00	50000.00	60000.00	60000.00	50000.00	50000.00
2.20	Akriti Narula	1.00	Each	10.00	40000.00	40000.00	100000.00	100000.00	85000.00	85000.00	100000.00	100000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
2.30	Ritika Jain	1.00	Each	100.00	40000.00	40000.00	60000.00	60000.00	50000.00	50000.00	120000.00	120000.00	60000.00	60000.00	50000.00	50000.00	40000.00	40000.00
3.00	Venue setup complete as per direction of OIC including of:																	
3.10	Designing, providing and placing Welcome Boards 20ft x 12ft with black back on wooden/ metal frame at AAI Club to be placed by 31st Morning or earlier.	1.00	Each	10.00	15000.00	15000.00	16250.00	16250.00	18000.00	18000.00	11000.00	11000.00	15600.00	15600.00	12500.00	12500.00	10800.00	10800.00
3.20	LED Wall P3 - 30' x 10' with watchout including riser on the stage with proper supports, stands, masking with branding etc. inclusive of all required hardware, software and graphics designing of slides for Event & Presentation AV.	1.00	Each	10.00	60000.00	60000.00	200000.00	200000.00	150000.00	150000.00	120000.00	120000.00	50000.00	50000.00	60000.00	60000.00	45000.00	45000.00
3.30	Designing, providing and placing Flex Standee with Iron Frame 4'x 8' with required lighting	4.00	Each	10.00	2500.00	10000.00	2188.00	8752.00	2400.00	9600.00	1650.00	6600.00	9600.00	38400.00	2850.00	11400.00	2100.00	8400.00
3.40	Console set up with platform & masking for Video, LED, Light & Sound etc.	1.00	Job	100.00	10000.00	10000.00	12500.00	12500.00	16000.00	16000.00	25000.00	25000.00	10000.00	10000.00	6000.00	6000.00	5000.00	5000.00
3.50	Videographer with HD camera at the venue	1.00	Each	100.00	10000.00	10000.00	11875.00	11875.00	10000.00	10000.00	12500.00	12500.00	10000.00	10000.00	7500.00	7500.00	8500.00	8500.00
3.60	Designing, providing and placing Live editing table, Splitter, Matrix Switcher, RC Cables, sound system etc. (as per audio-visual requirements of Artist)	1.00	Job	10.00	10000.00	10000.00	43750.00	43750.00	25000.00	25000.00	75000.00	75000.00	50000.00	50000.00	35000.00	35000.00	25000.00	25000.00
3.70	Photographer with HD camera for still photography	1.00	Each	10.00	10000.00	10000.00	11875.00	11875.00	10000.00	10000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	6000.00	6000.00	5000.00	5000.00
3.80	Ushers (female) shall be available (05:00 PM to 10:30 PM)	4.00	Each	10.00	5000.00	20000.00	3125.00	12500.00	3500.00	14000.00	4000.00	16000.00	4500.00	18000.00	3500.00	14000.00	2000.00	8000.00
3.90	Green Room set up (of size 15ftx10ft aprox) for Artist performing in cultral program having facility of Sofa, table, Dressing table, chair, Big mirror with light, carpet etc as per requirement of artist and direction of OIC.	1.00	Each	10.00	10000.00	10000.00	18750.00	18750.00	15000.00	15000.00	40000.00	40000.00	12000.00	12000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00
4.00	Providing and fixing alluminium bar based professional T Truss (approx. 12' height) to accommodate multicolor lights as per direction of OIC.	2.00	Each	100.00	10000.00	20000.00	37500.00	75000.00	5000.00	10000.00	14000.00	28000.00	10000.00	20000.00	5500.00	11000.00	5000.00	10000.00

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Eksaath Events Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-07AADCE0964F1ZU) BID ID -685667		Axis Communications (GSTN-07AAKFA1599G1ZA) BID ID - 686519		Pine Tree Pictures Pvt LTd(GSTN-NA)--686786		Expression 360 Services India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)--686600		Sagacious Advertising & Marketing(GSTN-NA)--682469		ARICA(GSTN-NA)--686745		Centum Advertising Private Limited(GSTN-NA)--686317	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
5.00	Providing and fixing Laser/ Scaffolding Stage (34' x 24') of suitable height with adequate load bearing capacity of (50 pax at a time) with flooring and both side stairs all covered with new premium quality carpet, floral decoration, complete border lighting & Decor - "As per theme selected by AAI.	1.00	Job	100.00	60000.00	60000.00	281250.00	281250.00	110000.00	110000.00	175000.00	175000.00	53040.00	53040.00	95000.00	95000.00	75000.00	75000.00
6.00	Theme-Entrance 3D Gates with Digitally printed branding backlit on Acrylic or Polycarbonate sheet (as per width and height required for gate in AAI OI) as per design approved by AAI . Theme based Entrance Paths and pre-function area with thematic props. 3D Effects with intelligent adequate lighting for Entrance including floral work with rangoli at complete function area as directed by OIC.	1.00	Each	10.00	60000.00	60000.00	100000.00	100000.00	50000.00	50000.00	275000.00	275000.00	45000.00	45000.00	85000.00	85000.00	20000.00	20000.00
7.00	Setup of Dias Table (for minimum 10 pax) with premium quality VVIP Chairs, branding & podium with sunboard branding at AAI OI/ JLN stadium having table top bouquet (atleast 10 Nos)	2.00	Job	10.00	30000.00	60000.00	31250.00	62500.00	20000.00	40000.00	75000.00	150000.00	13000.00	26000.00	25000.00	50000.00	25000.00	50000.00
8.00	Providing and fixing high density aluminum bar based Professional box truss based multi-color craft stage lighting, Laser lights, avolite, follow spot, profile lights, projection/stage element with pearl 2010 lighting mixing board with engineer etc or as per requiremnet for cultural event . (The size of truss shall be as per requirement of stage and artist)	1.00	Job	10.00	50000.00	50000.00	187500.00	187500.00	150000.00	150000.00	175000.00	175000.00	65000.00	65000.00	100000.00	100000.00	50000.00	50000.00
9.00	Providing and placing Proffesional Line array acoustic system mounted in line DNB/RCF/JBL with bose pan array system, top & subwoofer speaker, stage delay monitor & Yamaha M7CL or equivalent digital mixer & sound engineer as per technical requirement of Artist.	1.00	Job	10.00	45000.00	45000.00	250000.00	250000.00	150000.00	150000.00	325000.00	325000.00	250000.00	250000.00	75000.00	75000.00	50000.00	50000.00
10.00	Providing and placing Guest photo booth / Selfie Stand with themed set up of size 10' x 6' or as per requirement at the entrance / foyer with decoration including all necessary lights/cables/equipment etc.	1.00	Job	10.00	10000.00	10000.00	56250.00	56250.00	25000.00	25000.00	85000.00	85000.00	15000.00	15000.00	12000.00	12000.00	15000.00	15000.00
11.00	Providing & placing Q-Managers.	20.00	Each	10.00	500.00	10000.00	1375.00	27500.00	1000.00	20000.00	1500.00	30000.00	1000.00	20000.00	650.00	13000.00	500.00	10000.00
12.00	29th Foundation Day celebration, Venue SAI weight Lifting Auditorium at Jawahar Lal Nehru Stadium, New Delhi, Dated: 1st, April 2024																	
12.10	Artists along with orchestra, band (including travelling, lodging and boarding and all ground support) Note: Performance of minimum 90 min as per the schedule approved by AAI and presence till end of program.																	
12.20	Shankar Mahadevan	1.00	Each	10.00	7000000.00	7000000.00	7000000.00	7000000.00	6550000.00	6550000.00	5500000.00	5500000.00	5400000.00	5400000.00	5700000.00	5700000.00	5500000.00	5500000.00
12.30	Amit Trivedi	1.00	Each	10.00	7500000.00	7500000.00	6000000.00	6000000.00	8100000.00	8100000.00	5250000.00	5250000.00	4250000.00	4250000.00	6100000.00	6100000.00	6800000.00	6800000.00
12.40	Vishal Shekhar	1.00	Each	10.00	7000000.00	7000000.00	6500000.00	6500000.00	7550000.00	7550000.00	7500000.00	7500000.00	3200000.00	3200000.00	6600000.00	6600000.00	8200000.00	8200000.00
12.50	Maithili Thakur	1.00	Each	10.00	800000.00	800000.00	800000.00	800000.00	900000.00	900000.00	1700000.00	1700000.00	500000.00	500000.00	650000.00	650000.00	750000.00	750000.00
13.00	Dance Group (atleast 30- 32 hands) (including travelling, lodging and boarding and all ground support) Note: Performance of minimum 30 min as per the schedule approved by AAI.																	
13.10	Aasma Dance Group	1.00	Each	10.00	200000.00	200000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	100000.00	100000.00	130000.00	130000.00	300000.00	300000.00
13.20	Zenith Dance Group	1.00	Each	10.00	200000.00	200000.00	900000.00	900000.00	275000.00	275000.00	5000000.00	5000000.00	750000.00	750000.00	800000.00	800000.00	1300000.00	1300000.00
14.00	Emcee/ Anchor (including travel, lodging and boarding and all ground support) for complete duration of the program as per the schedule approved by AAI.																	
14.10	Sonali Gupta	1.00	Each	10.00	150000.00	150000.00	120000.00	120000.00	200000.00	200000.00	250000.00	250000.00	150000.00	150000.00	230000.00	230000.00	125000.00	125000.00
14.20	Gazal Vats	1.00	Each	10.00	150000.00	150000.00	85000.00	85000.00	175000.00	175000.00	94000.00	94000.00	80000.00	80000.00	65000.00	65000.00	75000.00	75000.00
14.30	Pragya Tiwari	1.00	Each	10.00	150000.00	150000.00	70000.00	70000.00	85000.00	85000.00	110000.00	110000.00	40000.00	40000.00	65000.00	65000.00	75000.00	75000.00
15.00	Stage & Venue Decor - "As per theme selected by AAI. (a) Venue setup																	

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Eksaath Events Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-07AADCE0964F1ZU) BID ID -685667		Axis Communications (GSTN-07AAKFA1599G1ZA) BID ID -686519		Pine Tree Pictures Pvt LTd(GSTN-NA)--686786		Expression 360 Services India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)--686600		Sagacious Advertising & Marketing(GSTN-NA)--682469		ARICA(GSTN-NA)--686745		Centum Advertising Private Limited(GSTN-NA)--686317	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
15.10	Theme-Entrance 3D Gates with Digitally printed branding backlit on Acrylic or Polycarbonate sheet of size 36'x15' (aprox or as required for CFT) at main entrance and 28'x15'(aprox) at VIP Gate of SAI Weight Lifting Auditorium, Jawahar Lal Nehru Stadium as per design approved by AAI . Theme based Entrance Paths and pre-function area with thematic props, 3D Effects with intelligent adequate lighting and Floral work with rangoli for VIP entrance and other entrances.	1.00	Job	10.00	50000.00	50000.00	81250.00	81250.00	50000.00	50000.00	275000.00	275000.00	100000.00	100000.00	125000.00	125000.00	40000.00	40000.00
15.20	Welcome gate for VIP entrance at auditorium as per requirement with floral work at gate and railings up to the entry to auditorium. The planter with good quality of plants is to be kept on both side of passage.	1.00	Job	10.00	50000.00	50000.00	43750.00	43750.00	30000.00	30000.00	60000.00	60000.00	50000.00	50000.00	30000.00	30000.00	10000.00	10000.00
15.30	Stage - with complete Border Lighting, High Definition LED walls P3 (for running graphics and live feed) 40'x 14' - 1 no. and 14'x 8' -2 nos. (for running graphics, 3D logos animation and live feed) inclusive of supports, stand, masking with branding etc., inclusive of required hardware, software and graphics designing of slides for Event & Presentation AV as per design approved by AAI (Total Backdrop Height 20'-22'), Theme lighting; Special Pyrotechnic - theme based. Raised platform for Band approx 36'x8' or as per requirement of the Artist. Theme is to be decided by AAI. The top surface of the existing stage and extended stage should be at same level with premium quality carpet or as required material for performances in order to have undulation free floor and suitable for dance group/ artist. Flower decoration with marigold yellow, orange lotus making maharav on stage and stairs along with grill and Dutch camelion roses, chrysanthemum and gurbera flower on edge of the stage as per direction of Officer in Charge Note: The extended portion of the stage shall be paid in BOQ item no-15.4	1.00	JOB	10.00	200000.00	200000.00	500000.00	500000.00	350000.00	350000.00	300000.00	300000.00	200000.00	200000.00	205000.00	205000.00	300000.00	300000.00
15.40	Providing and fixing Laser/ Scaffolding Stage on either side of existing stage with adequate load capacity of performance, band, dance group etc with flooring and both side stairs complete and shall be decided as per artist requirement or as per site conditions. The height should match with the existing stage. The extended plan area shall be measured for payment.	150.00	sqm	10.00	1000.00	150000.00	1875.00	281250.00	350.00	52500.00	1100.00	165000.00	700.00	105000.00	550.00	82500.00	333.33	49999.50
15.50	Providing and fixing high density aluminum bar based Professional box truss based multi-color craft stage lighting, Laser lights, avolite, follow spot, profile lights, projection/stage element with pearl 2010 lighting mixing board with engineer etc or as per requiremnet for cultural event . (The size of truss shall be as per requirement of stage and artist)	1.00	Job	10.00	150000.00	150000.00	187500.00	187500.00	275000.00	275000.00	225000.00	225000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00
15.60	Lamp Lighting with Material (Samai with min. 7 diyas)	1.00	each	10.00	2500.00	2500.00	1375.00	1375.00	4500.00	4500.00	7500.00	7500.00	2100.00	2100.00	2500.00	2500.00	1000.00	1000.00
15.70	Themed masking for all Platform on stage and off stage - as per requirement and approved by OIC	500.00	sqm	10.00	100.00	50000.00	344.00	172000.00	100.00	50000.00	550.00	275000.00	65.00	32500.00	150.00	75000.00	40.00	20000.00
15.80	Monitor on stage for artist	4.00	Each	10.00	10000.00	40000.00	2500.00	10000.00	2500.00	10000.00	9500.00	38000.00	3000.00	12000.00	500.00	2000.00	2500.00	10000.00
15.90	Plasma 42" for back stage	1.00	Each	10.00	5000.00	5000.00	2500.00	2500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1500.00	1500.00	2500.00	2500.00
16.00	Plasma 65" for Lobby with branded frame	2.00	Each	10.00	5000.00	10000.00	8125.00	16250.00	4500.00	9000.00	5000.00	10000.00	5000.00	10000.00	3500.00	7000.00	5000.00	10000.00
17.00	Welcome Theme																	
17.10	Providing and placing new brand Red carpet of premium quality as per direction of OIC.	300.00	sqm	10.00	100.00	30000.00	106.00	31800.00	200.00	60000.00	90.00	27000.00	12.00	3600.00	90.00	27000.00	90.00	27000.00
17.20	Providing Guest photo booth/ selfie stand with themed set up of size 12' x 10' (approx.) at the entrance/ foyer with floral/ props decoration including all necessary lights/cables/equipment etc. complete as per direction of OIC.	2.00	Each	10.00	20000.00	40000.00	56250.00	112500.00	25000.00	50000.00	70000.00	140000.00	20000.00	40000.00	12000.00	24000.00	15000.00	30000.00

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Eksaath Events Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-07AADCE0964F1ZU) BID ID -685667		Axis Communications (GSTN-07AAKFA1599G1ZA) BID ID - 686519		Pine Tree Pictures Pvt LTd(GSTN-NA)--686786		Expression 360 Services India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)--686600		Sagacious Advertising & Marketing(GSTN-NA)--682469		ARICA(GSTN-NA)--686745		Centum Advertising Private Limited(GSTN-NA)--686317	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
17.30	Designing, providing and placing Flex Standee with Iron Frame 6'x 8' with required lighting arrangements etc as per direction of OIC.	15.00	Each	10.00	2500.00	37500.00	3300.00	49500.00	3600.00	54000.00	2400.00	36000.00	4000.00	60000.00	2160.00	32400.00	2400.00	36000.00
17.40	Designing, providing and placing Flex Standee with Iron Frame - 3' x 6' with required lighting arrangements etc as per direction of OIC.	6.00	Each	10.00	1500.00	9000.00	1188.00	7128.00	1350.00	8100.00	1000.00	6000.00	1000.00	6000.00	1200.00	7200.00	900.00	5400.00
17.50	Designing, providing and placing Flex Standees for direction markers & Branding 3' x 4' arrangements etc as per direction of OIC.	6.00	Each	10.00	1200.00	7200.00	813.00	4878.00	900.00	5400.00	680.00	4080.00	750.00	4500.00	800.00	4800.00	600.00	3600.00
17.60	Providing and placing standees for signages in hall for direction and sitting plan etc.	20.00	Each	10.00	1500.00	30000.00	1188.00	23760.00	1350.00	27000.00	750.00	15000.00	700.00	14000.00	1200.00	24000.00	500.00	10000.00
17.70	Providing & placing Q-Managers.	40.00	Each	11.00	500.00	20000.00	1375.00	55000.00	1000.00	40000.00	1500.00	60000.00	800.00	32000.00	650.00	26000.00	500.00	20000.00
18.00	Security Personnel																	
18.10	Chief Supervisor	6.00	Each	10.00	4500.00	27000.00	2750.00	16500.00	3500.00	21000.00	2500.00	15000.00	2000.00	12000.00	2500.00	15000.00	1500.00	9000.00
18.20	Security guards	40.00	Each	10.00	2500.00	100000.00	1500.00	60000.00	2000.00	80000.00	1750.00	70000.00	1500.00	60000.00	1500.00	60000.00	1000.00	40000.00
18.30	Lady Guard	10.00	Each	11.00	2500.00	25000.00	1750.00	17500.00	1800.00	18000.00	2000.00	20000.00	1500.00	15000.00	1500.00	15000.00	1200.00	12000.00
19.00	Green Room set up																	
19.10	Green Room setup with high quality adequate furniture (min 10 seats of sofa with center tables, 20 chairs, 2 tables with frills, dressing table etc.) and any other materials as required by the Artist/ Dance troupe.	2.00	Job	10.00	20000.00	40000.00	25000.00	50000.00	30000.00	60000.00	40000.00	80000.00	35000.00	70000.00	15000.00	30000.00	10000.00	20000.00
19.20	VIP Green Room with adequate furniture (20 seats of sofa with center table, 20 chairs, 2 tables with frill, dressing table etc as required for artist) and material as required set up for VIP guests + Refrigerator filled with water bottles + Soft beverages for guests	1.00	Job	10.00	150000.00	150000.00	31250.00	31250.00	40000.00	40000.00	110000.00	110000.00	65000.00	65000.00	20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00
20.00	Console set up with platform & masking for Video, LED, Light & Sound etc.	1.00	Job	10.00	10000.00	10000.00	12500.00	12500.00	5000.00	5000.00	20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00	6500.00	6500.00	12000.00	12000.00
21.00	Videographers with HD cameras positioned in different places at the venue	4.00	Each	10.00	10000.00	40000.00	11875.00	47500.00	10000.00	40000.00	12500.00	50000.00	10000.00	40000.00	7500.00	30000.00	8500.00	34000.00
22.00	Live editing table, Video mixer, Splitter, Matrix Switcher, RC Cables etc. (as per audio-visual requirements)	1.00	Job	10.00	15000.00	15000.00	50000.00	50000.00	20000.00	20000.00	75000.00	75000.00	15000.00	15000.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00
23.00	Jimmy Jib with camera, operator and required cabling	1.00	Job	10.00	15000.00	15000.00	25000.00	25000.00	15000.00	15000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00	20000.00	20000.00
24.00	Platforms - with carpet & masking for camera setup	2.00	Each	10.00	5000.00	10000.00	5625.00	11250.00	2500.00	5000.00	8000.00	16000.00	6000.00	12000.00	3500.00	7000.00	2500.00	5000.00
25.00	Photographers with HD camera	2.00	Each	10.00	10000.00	20000.00	11875.00	23750.00	10000.00	20000.00	8000.00	16000.00	8000.00	16000.00	6000.00	12000.00	5000.00	10000.00
26.00	Hard disk with 2TB storage capacity containing photographs & edited complete video footage of both the events as selected by AAI.	1.00	Each	10.00	10000.00	10000.00	9375.00	9375.00	7500.00	7500.00	10000.00	10000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	7500.00	7500.00
27.00	Ushers (female)	10.00	Each	10.00	5000.00	50000.00	3125.00	31250.00	3500.00	35000.00	4000.00	40000.00	4000.00	40000.00	3500.00	35000.00	2000.00	20000.00
28.00	Designing, providing and placing flex hoardings at RAJIV GANDHI BHAVAN a) 20ft x 10ft each (with wooden/ MS steel Framing and mounting)	2.00	Each	10.00	15000.00	30000.00	13750.00	27500.00	15000.00	30000.00	11500.00	23000.00	15000.00	30000.00	11000.00	22000.00	10000.00	20000.00
29.00	Designing, providing and placing Flex hoardings at INA Colony/ Jor Bagh Colony/ SAP/ DGCA building etc. a) 10ft x 6ft each (with wooden/ MS steel Framing and mounting)	6.00	Each	10.00	4500.00	27000.00	4375.00	26250.00	4500.00	27000.00	3400.00	20400.00	4500.00	27000.00	3500.00	21000.00	3000.00	18000.00
30.00	Designing, providing and placing hoardings at Regional Head Quarter/ Indian Aviation Academy, Vasant Kunj. a) 10ft x 6ft each (with wooden/ MS steel Framing and mounting)	4.00	Each	10.00	4500.00	18000.00	4375.00	17500.00	4500.00	18000.00	3400.00	13600.00	4500.00	18000.00	3500.00	14000.00	3000.00	12000.00
31.00	Light & Sound as per requirement of the artist (Tech rider) including special theme effects on stage. Studio lighting on props and all over venue, theatre lighting on stage and special Dolby surround sound effect as detailed along with light & sound engineers (Minimum but not limited to scope detailed at SOW)	1.00	Job	10.00	1200000.00	1200000.00	531250.00	531250.00	275000.00	275000.00	700000.00	700000.00	550000.00	550000.00	200000.00	200000.00	450000.00	450000.00
32.00	Backstage arrangement for performers & support team - with refreshments / snacks/ water bottles .	1.00	Job	10.00	150000.00	150000.00	31250.00	31250.00	30000.00	30000.00	35000.00	35000.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00	5000.00	5000.00

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Eksaath Events Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-07AADCE0964F1ZU) BID ID -685667		Axis Communications (GSTN-07AAKFA1599G1ZA) BID ID -686519		Pine Tree Pictures Pvt LTd(GSTN-NA)--686786		Expression 360 Services India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)--686600		Sagacious Advertising & Marketing(GSTN-NA)--682469		ARICA(GSTN-NA)--686745		Centum Advertising Private Limited(GSTN-NA)--686317	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
33.00	NOCs & permissions as per requirement of auditorium & performers - Police NOC, Fire NOC, Traffic NOC, PWD NOC, ET NOC, Entertainment Tax NOC, PPL, IPRS, NOVEX , NDMC, MCD or other NOC as required as per Govt. norms.	1.00	Job	10.00	300000.00	300000.00	625000.00	625000.00	700000.00	700000.00	750000.00	750000.00	250000.00	250000.00	125000.00	125000.00	25000.00	25000.00
34.00	Printing of invitation card of approx. size 6"x 8" including envelopes with Creative designing/theme as approved by AAI.	200.00	Each	10.00	50.00	10000.00	94.00	18800.00	150.00	30000.00	25.00	5000.00	20.00	4000.00	110.00	22000.00	45.00	9000.00
35.00	Mementoes for VIP's (The minimum price shall not be less than Rs. 5000/-, the variation in price of mementoes shall be adjusted on prorata basis.	10.00	Each	10.00	5000.00	50000.00	6250.00	62500.00	5000.00	50000.00	5500.00	55000.00	5000.00	50000.00	5000.00	50000.00	5000.00	50000.00
36.00	Providing & placing service tables covered with decorative cloth for distribution of food packets, water bottle etc as directed by Office in charge.	10.00	Each	10.00	5000.00	50000.00	625.00	6250.00	300.00	3000.00	1000.00	10000.00	500.00	5000.00	150.00	1500.00	350.00	3500.00
37.00	Providing and placing including transportation etc complete for the following safety and security equipment at Auditorium of Jawahar Lal Nehru stadium																	
37.10	DFMD	8.00	Each	10.00	2000.00	16000.00	1500.00	12000.00	1000.00	8000.00	4000.00	32000.00	5000.00	40000.00	3500.00	28000.00	2500.00	20000.00
37.20	X-Ray Scanner	2.00	Each	10.00	20000.00	40000.00	150000.00	300000.00	50000.00	100000.00	35000.00	70000.00	25000.00	50000.00	17000.00	34000.00	5000.00	10000.00
38.00	Environmental Support Services (Up-keeping) of auditorium (including toilets) including scrubbing and cleaning, Internal / External walls , furniture , metal accessories /surfaces, inside paved area, car parking area, VIP area, etc. complete with labour, materials (including toileteraries, soaps, etc) and machines etc as per requirement and direction of officer-in-Charge (the minimum 10 no. housekeeping staff is to be deputed for upkeping the whole auditorium area). (Note: The Auditorium (inside and outside) has to be clean pre and post function)	1.00	JOB	10.00	75000.00	75000.00	375000.00	375000.00	50000.00	50000.00	75000.00	75000.00	60000.00	60000.00	35000.00	35000.00	20000.00	20000.00
39.00	Agency Management Charges (in lumpsum)	1.00	JOB	10.00	1200000.00	1200000.00	250000.00	250000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	300000.00	300000.00	140000.00	140000.00

Total in Figures					29219200		29000868.00		29619100.00		36662180.00		19109740.00		23947300.00		26398199.50
------------------	--	--	--	--	----------	--	-------------	--	-------------	--	-------------	--	-------------	--	-------------	--	-------------

1.20	Vineet raghuvanshi	1.00	Each			40000		100000		85000		93500		60000		80000		50000
1.30	Alisha Arora	1.00	Each			40000		175000		175000		1540000		135000		70000		125000
1.40	Nidhi Rastogi	1.00	Each			40000		350000		75000		1320000		70000		75000		75000
1.50	Maithili Thakur	1.00	Each			800000		800000		900000		1700000		700000		650000		750000

2.10	Priyanka Bhalla	1.00	Each			40000		65000		75000		100000		50000		60000		50000
2.20	Akriti Narula	1.00	Each			40000		100000		85000		100000		50000		50000		50000
2.30	Ritika Jain	1.00	Each			40000		60000		50000		120000		60000		50000		40000

12.30	Amit Trivedi	1.00	Each			7500000		6000000		8100000		5250000		4250000		6100000		6800000
12.40	Vishal Shekhar	1.00	Each			7000000		6500000		7550000		7500000		3200000		6600000		8200000

13.10	Aasma Dance Group	1.00	Each			200000		250000		250000		250000		100000		130000		300000
-------	-------------------	------	------	--	--	--------	--	--------	--	--------	--	--------	--	--------	--	--------	--	--------

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Eksaath Events Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-07AADCE0964F1ZU) BID ID -685667		Axis Communications (GSTN-07AAKFA1599G1ZA) BID ID - 686519		Pine Tree Pictures Pvt LTd(GSTN-NA)--686786		Expression 360 Services India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)--686600		Sagacious Advertising & Marketing(GSTN-NA)--682469		ARICA(GSTN-NA)--686745		Centum Advertising Private Limited(GSTN-NA)--686317	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
14.10	Sonali Gupta	1.00	Each			150000		120000		200000		250000		150000		230000		125000
14.30	Pragya Tiwari	1.00	Each			150000		70000		85000		110000		40000		65000		75000

Amount less for Artist, emcee and dance group which are not selected

1604000014590000176300001833350088650001416000016640000

Net quoted amount on the basis on selected artist

13179200.0014410868.0011989100.0018328680.0010244740.009787300.009758199.50

Bidder Position

L-5L-6L-4L-7L-3L-2L-1